






































PRODUCT														
CAKES														
Carrot Cake		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE			
Chocolate Devil's Food Cake with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Curls Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES (only in the chocolate curls)	
Chocolate Devil's Food Cake with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Lemon & Raspberry Ripple Cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Mile High Chocolate Salted Caramel Cake (Caramel Curls Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES (only in the caramel curls)	
Rainbow Cake (Rainbow Non-pareils Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Red Velvet cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Vanilla Sponge Cake with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Curls Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES (only in the chocolate curls)	
Vanilla Sponge Cake with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles Decoration)		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Rainbow number cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Red Velvet number cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							











PRODUCT	 Celery	 Cereals containing gluten	 Crustaceans	 Eggs	 Fish	 Lupin	 Milk	 Molluscs	 Mustard	 Nuts***	 Peanuts	 Sesame seeds	 Soya	 Sulphur Dioxide
Vanilla number cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Chocolate number cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Double Rainbow cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Party sprinkle cake for Red Velvet + Vanilla + Chocolate + Rainbow		WHEAT		YES			YES							
All ombre cakes		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Pinata cake range		WHEAT		YES			YES			may contain TRACE	may contain TRACE		Yes M&Ms	
Graduation cake + cupcakes (contains food base alcohol)		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Mermaid cake		WHEAT		YES			YES						Yes Pearl lustre Mermaid tail	
Unicorn cake		WHEAT		YES			YES						Yes lustre spray - Horn decoration	

PRODUCT	 Celery	 Cereals containing gluten	 Crustaceans	 Eggs	 Fish	 Lupin	 Milk	 Molluscs	 Mustard	 Nuts***	 Peanuts	 Sesame seeds	 Soya	 Sulphur Dioxide
CUPCAKES (Standard & Mini)														
Black Bottom Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES Chocolate chips	
Carrot Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE			
Chocolate Cupcakes with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Vermicelli Sprinkles)		WHEAT		YES			YES			may contain TRACE (only in the chocolate vermicelli sprinkles)				
Chocolate Cupcakes with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles)		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Cookies & Cream Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES						Yes cookies	
Nutella® Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES			HAZELNUTS			YES Nutella	
Red Velvet Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Salted Caramel Cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Vanilla Cupcakes with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Vermicelli Sprinkles)		WHEAT		YES			YES			may contain TRACE (only in the chocolate vermicelli sprinkles)				

PRODUCT	 Celery	 Cereals containing gluten	 Crustaceans	 Eggs	 Fish	 Lupin	 Milk	 Molluscs	 Mustard	 Nuts***	 Peanuts	 Sesame seeds	 Soya	 Sulphur Dioxide
Pinata cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES			May contain TRACES	May contain TRACES		Yes M&Ms	
Vanilla Cupcakes with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles)		WHEAT		YES			YES							

MADE WITHOUT (Cupcakes and Cakes)														
Made Without Chocolate Devil's Food Cake with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Curly Decoration)				YES			YES							YES (only in the chocolate curls)
Made Without Chocolate Devil's Food Cake with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles Decoration)				YES			YES							
Made Without Red Velvet Cupcakes		distilled BARLEY vinegar (no trace gluten**)		YES			YES							
Made Without Red Velvet Cakes		distilled BARLEY vinegar (no trace gluten**)		YES			YES							
Made Without Vanilla Cupcakes with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Vermicelli Sprinkles)				YES			YES			may contain TRACE (only in the chocolate vermicelli sprinkles)				
Made Without Vanilla Cupcakes with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles)				YES			YES							
Made Without Vanilla Sponge Cake with Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate Curly Decoration)				YES			YES							YES (only in the chocolate curls)

PRODUCT	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts***	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Made Without Vanilla Sponge Cake with Vanilla Frosting (Strands Sprinkles Decoration)				YES			YES						YES (Message option)	
Rainbow made without				YES			YES							
WEDDING CAKES														
Ombre Sponge Cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Rainbow Sprinkles Cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Red Velvet Cake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Rustic Cake - Carrot		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE			
Rustic Cake - Others		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Rustic Cake - Red Velvet		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Snowfall Cake - Carrot		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE			
Snowfall Cake - Others		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Snowfall Cake - Red Velvet		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Wedding Band Cake - Carrot		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE			
Wedding Band Cake - Others		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Wedding Band Cake - Red Velvet		WHEAT		YES			YES							

PRODUCT														
PIES														
Apple Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Key Lime Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Lemon Meringue Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Mississippi Mud Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES Chocolate chips	
Pecan Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES			PECANS	may contain TRACE			
Pumpkin Pie		WHEAT		YES			YES							

TRAY BAKES														
Cinnamon Buns		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Caramel popcorn brownie		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES Chocolate chips	
Frosted Brownie		WHEAT		YES			YES			WALNUTS	may contain TRACE		YES Chocolate chips	
Raspberry Cheesecake Brownie		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES Chocolate chips	
Red Velvet Brownie		WHEAT		YES			YES							


Vegan Cakes and Cupcakes														
Vegan Red Velvet cake		WHEAT												YES


PRODUCT	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts***	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Vegan Rainbow cake + vanilla Cake		 WHEAT											 YES	
Vegan Red Velvet cake		WHEAT											YES	
Vegan chocolate cake		WHEAT											YES	
Vegan Red Velvet Cupcakes		WHEAT											YES	
Vegan Chocolate cupcakes		WHEAT											YES	
Vegan Vanilla cupcakes		WHEAT											YES	

MONTHLY SPECIAL CUPCAKES														
Monthly special July - Eton Mess		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Monthly Specials - August - Lemon meringue		Wheat		YES			YES							

SEASONAL CUPCAKES														
Unicorn cupcakes - Vanilla cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES	
Rainbow - Vanilla cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Mermaid - Vanilla cupcakes		WHEAT		YES			YES						YES	

PRODUCT	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts***	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Cheesecakes														
Red Velvet cheesecake		WHEAT		YES			YES							
Snickers Cheesecake		WHEAT		YES			YES				YES		YES	
Malteser cheesecake		WHEAT					YES						YES	
DRINKS														
Pink Lemonade														
Peach tea														
Jimmy iced Coffee Mocha							YES							
Fanta Orange														
Sprite Zero														
Cappuccino, Latte, Americano with milk, Babyccino *							YES							
Caramel Syrup														
DRINK ME CHAI		may contain TRACE of WHEAT								may contain TRACE of WHEAT			may contain TRACE of WHEAT	may contain TRACE of WHEAT
Espresso, Double Espresso, Americano without milk*														
Glass of Milk							YES							

PRODUCT	 Celery	 Cereals containing gluten	 Crustaceans	 Eggs	 Fish	 Lupin	 Milk	 Molluscs	 Mustard	 Nuts***	 Peanuts	 Sesame seeds	 Soya	 Sulphur Dioxide
Glass of Soy Milk													YES	
Hazelnut Syrup										HAZELNUTS				
Hot Chocolate, Mocha*	may contain TRACE	may contain TRACE of WHEAT		may contain TRACE		may contain TRACE	YES			may contain TRACE			may contain TRACE	may contain TRACE
Tea (Everyday, Darjeeling Earl Grey, Peppermint, Fruit, Green)														
Honey comb latta with milk or skimmed milk							YES							
Honey comb Syrup														
Mint Syrup														
Raspberry Syrup														
Salted Caramel														
Orange syrup														
Vanilla Syrup														
Soya milk													YES	
Coconut milk													YES	
Oat milk		Oat												

PRODUCT	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts***	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
														

All of our products are baked in small kitchens that handle NUTS, PEANUTS, CEREALS containing GLUTEN, MILK (dairy) and other allergens. Please speak to our staff or contact us on enquiries@hummingbirdbakery.com about the ingredients in our products before

* Includes Caffeinated and Decaffeinated

** Our Red Velvet cakes contain distilled white vinegar which is fermented from BARLEY. We have consulted with the Coeliac Society who have told us that if this vinegar is used in food product, then we must use the word BARLEY in the ingredients list, in line with EU-wide allergen labelling law. However, as distilled white vinegar is made using a fermentation process, this means the amount of BARLEY and therefore gluten, in the end is extremely small and is well below a level which is safe for people with coeliac disease. This level is made even lower as the vinegar is used in very small amounts in the Red Velvet batter. The data sheet for the particular type of vinegar we use confirms that no traces of gluten have been detected during tests. Please visit the Coeliac Society's website for further information:

<https://www.coeliac.org.uk/frequently-asked-questions/can-i-eat-barley-malt-vinegar/>

*** All of our tree nuts come from suppliers that also handle peanuts. Therefore, all of the tree nuts that we use, may contain some traces of peanuts